

October 7. 2024
Tamura Corporation

Notice of Increased Production Capacity in Brazil

Tamura Corporation (Headquarters: Nerima-ku, Tokyo; President and CEO: Masahiro Asada; hereinafter referred to as "the Company") will expand the production capacity of its equity-method affiliate, Indusul Indústria de Transformadores LTDA (hereinafter referred to as the "Brazil Factory"), which produces low- to medium-voltage transformers in Brazil.



Indusul Indústria de Transformadores LTDA

The company operates two factories in Brazil, supplying a wide range of products, including insulated transformers and low- to medium-voltage transformers, for use in industrial equipment, power generation systems, and transmission and distribution systems. Driven by initiatives to improve power grid and the growth of solar and wind power generation in Brazil, the Brazil Factory have seen significant increases in orders and sales. To meet the growing demand, the Company has decided to establish a third factory, which is scheduled to commence operations in the latter half of this year. Furthermore, the Company is planning to expand the capacity of its existing factories. The total investment is expected to be approximately 63 million BRL, and through this expansion, the Company plans to gradually increase production capacity to approximately four times the current level.

Under the 13th Medium-term Management Plan, "Energize the Future 100," the Company is working to expand its sales ratio in European and U.S. markets while continuing to contribute toward the realization of a carbon-neutral society.

[About Tamura Corporation]

Tamura Corporation celebrated its 100th anniversary in May 2024. Founded as a manufacturer and seller of radios and electronic components, the Company has now expanded its offerings to include electronic components such as transformers and reactors, automatic soldering systems, and audio mixing consoles for broadcasting stations.

Tamura Corporation is listed on the Tokyo Stock Exchange Prime Market (StockCode:6768). URL: https://www.tamuracorp.com/global/index.html

